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SPXCF – Single Path Extra Covermax® Sling with Check-Fast®

Features: 
• The lightest and strongest sling on the market today
• Heavy duty bulked nylon, 2 ply, 1 path, outer cover with superior abrasion resistance
• Check-Fast® Inspection Overload Indicators, and optional Fiber Optic Inspection add-on
• Red inner cover provides an early warning safety alert
• 10% the weight of a wire rope sling of comparable length and capacity
• 1% stretch at rated capacity
• Proof tested to 2X rated capacity, Design factor 5 to 1

How to order:
• Combine model and length X (*)

Part Number Rated Capacities in Lbs. Approx.
Weight per foot

(bearing to 
bearing)

Nominal Body 
WidthModel Length Vertical Choker

90°
Basket

60° 
Basket

45°
Basket

SPXCF 500 X * 5,000 4,000 10,000 8,660 7,070 0.36 2.5"

SPXCF 1000 X * 10,000 8,000 20,000 17,320 14,140 0.41 2.5"

SPXCF 1500 X * 15,000 12,000 30,000 25,980 21,210 0.46 2.5"

SPXCF 2000 X * 20,000 16,000 40,000 34,640 28,280 0.54 2.5"

SPXCF 2500 X * 25,000 20,000 50,000 43,300 35,350 0.6 3"

SPXCF 3000 X * 30,000 24,000 60,000 51,960 42,420 0.66 3"

SPXCF 4000 X * 40,000 32,000 80,000 69,280 56,560 0.79 3"

SPXCF 5000 X * 50,000 40,000 100,000 86,600 70,700 1.02 4"

SPXCF 6000 X * 60,000 48,000 120,000 103,920 84,840 1.15 4"

SPXCF 7000 X * 70,000 56,000 140,000 121,240 98,980 1.31 4"

SPXCF 8500 X * 85,000 68,000 170,000 147,220 120,190 1.55 5"

SPXCF 10000 X * 100,000 80,000 200,000 173,200 141,400 1.78 5"

SPXCF 12500 X * 125,000 100,000 250,000 216,500 176,750 2.12 5"

SPXCF 15000 X * 150,000 120,000 300,000 259,800 212,100 2.54 6"

SPXCF 17500 X * 175,000 140,000 350,000 303,100 247,450 3.09 6"

SPXCF 20000 X * 200,000 160,000 400,000 346,400 282,800 3.58 6"

Note:
• US Patents found at https://slingmax.com/patents/
• Sling rating based on fittings of equal or greater capacity
• Conforms to ASME B30.9, Chapter 6, NAVFAC P-307 section 14.7.4.3, and the Cordage Institute Roundsling standard

Length
(Feet - In)

Single-Path® Extra Covermax®

Sling can fail or be damaged, misused or overloaded. Inspect before each use. Damaged sling shall not be used. Use only if trained. 
Do not exceed the rated capacity. Protect the sling from being cut by load edges, corners, protrusions and abrasive surfaces. Avoid 
exposure to acid, alkali and temperatures over 180°F. DEATH or INJURY can occur from improper maintenance.




